AUDAX INDUSTRIES
2, route de Tours - 72500 Chateau du Loir
Phone : (33) 2 43 38 42 00 - Fax : (33) 2 43 44 12 02 HM210Z10
I N D U S T R I E S
VIIDRANGE
1M210Z10 W08ZGV3731
01580A
°rofessional Driver
3” -  HDA Cone  -  210 mm
O HDA (High Definition Aerogei) cone
O Very high efficiency (99 dB)
O Rubber impregnated textile suspension
O Die cast chassis
O Kapton voice coil former
O Flat copper wire
O High loss rubber phase plug
O Gold plated terminals
O Black zinc passivated top /  bottom plate for
high heat dissipation
91
2 terminals : 2,8 x 0,8 0
4,8 x 0,8 ©
4 holes ^ 5,5 recessed^ 11
at 90° on rj> 217,70
All dimensions in mm
Response Curve Watę rf al I
Sensitiv ity  Mag - dB SPL/uatt [H.83 U - @ I meter] (0.10 octH eq)
Response Curve : ___  on axis
___  30° off-axis 60° off-axis
Impedance Curve Cumulative Spectral Decay Log Frequency - Hz
SPECIFICATIONS
Techn ica l c h a ra c te r is t ic s  S y m b o l V a lu e  U n its
PRIMARY APPLICATION
N o m in a l Im p e d a n c e Z 8 Q
R e s o n a n c e  F re q u e n c y Fs 170 Hz
N o m in a l P o w e r H a n d lin g P 120 W
S e n s it iv ity  (2 ,8 3  V  /1  m) E 99 dB
VOICE COIL
V o ice  C o il D ia m e te r i> 40 m m
M in im u m  Im p e d a n c e Z m in 5 ,4 Q
D C  R e s is ta n c e Re 5,5 Q
V o ice  C o il In d u c ta n c e Lbm 0 ,6 4 mH
V o ice  C o il L e n g th h 9 m m
F o rm e r K a p to n
N u m b e r o f L a ye rs n 1
MAG NET
M a g n e t D im e n s io n s <j)X h 12 0  x 20 m m
M a g n e t W e ig h t m 0,88 kg
F lux  D e n s ity B 1,2 T
F o rce  F a c to r BL 10,2 NA-1
H e ig h t o f M a g n e tic  G ap He 6 m m
S tra y  F lux F m a g A m '1
L in e a r E xcu rs io n X m a x ± 1 ,5 m m
PARAMETERS
S u s p e n s io n  C o m p lia n c e C m s 0 ,6 2 .1 0 '3 mN-1
M e c h a n ic a l Q F a c to r Q m s 3 ,4 8
E le c tr ic a l Q F a c to r Q es 0,73
Tota l Q F a c to r Q ts 0 ,60
M e c h a n ic a l R e s is ta n c e R m s kg sr'
M o v in g  M a ss M m s 12 ,20 .10 '3 kg
E ffe c tiv e  P is to n  A re a S 2 ,5 2 .1 0 '2 m 2
Volume Equivalent of Air at Cas V as 5 ,0 0 .1 0 '3 m 3
M a s s  o f S p e a k e r M 2,85 kg
Suggested Appl i cat ion
C r o s s o v e r
F r e q u e n c y
S lo p e S e l f
In d u c t a n c e
R e s is t a n c e C a p a c i t o r C a p a c i t o r ! P o w e r
H a n d l in g
Fc s L R c C1 p
Hz dB/Oct. mH Q PF PF w
500 18 2 - 33 62 120
Im pedance....................8 ohms
Resonance..................174.41 Hz
Puissance nominale* |iec)100 W
Sensibilite izsswim) . . . .  97.5 dB
Resistance (DC).........5.94 ohms
Inductance.....................0.94 mH
Xmax........................... ± 1.35 mm
Qm s.......................................... 3.80
Q e s .......................................... 0.71
Qts............................................ 0.60
Vas........................................ 4.88 I
Diamćtre bobinę...............40 mm
Hauteur bobinę....................... 8.7 mm
S u p p o rt.............................kapton
Nb. c o u c h e s ...............................1
Type de f l l ............................... plat
Champ ........................11.31 NA
Masse mobile................13.88 gr
Membrane.......................aerogel
Suspension . .  textile imprćgnó
Saladier........................... zamack
Poids................................2.20 kg